

Republic of the Philippines

# PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

PR NO: GSD-EQUIP-2024-008 Dated: August 16,2024

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER:

MODE OF PROCUREMENT:

TO: Supp Address:	olier/Deal	er Contr	actor: <u>REGENA</u> 120 Tolentino S	AIRE INDUSTRIAL t.,Brgy. Del Monte	Quezon City Tel. No. (	02) 8374-8022		
o 40	ent/Office	e/Divisio	n/Section/Unit wh	ere delivery	Delivery period: 7 Work Performance Security F	Other Ter	ms: SURETY POND	
s to be made.					Cash Bank G	uarantee Securi	ty Bond	
Location	: C	AND DESCRIPTION OF THE PERSON	Floor, PCMC Bid	9	No: C(13) -40-24-00020	97-00 Amoun	TOTAL COST	
Item No	QTY	UNIT		ARTICLES		UNIT COST		
1	11	unit 🗸	Supply, Delivery,	Installation, Testing	& Commissioning of	1,980,000.00	1,980,000.00	
	1		Duplex Anaesthetic Gas Scavenging System  BRAND: EMSE  MAKE / MODEL: 1DOB2.5T80V			***One Million Nine Hundred Eighty Thousand Pesos***		
			A.Technical Spec	eifications:	-ith white primar) from t	he		
			Construct ducting system (GI coated with white primer) from the equipment room all the way to roof plus minimum 3-meter exweather proof ducting system, with metal bracket support system, Pump System, 2.5 HP each pump, Capacity of 8.1 SCI			Hatter by because		
						CIII		
						M		
			at 19" Hg each	pump	ch .			
			Weight: 400lbs	nch x 38inch x 67 in				
			Each side channel regenerative vacuum pump and motor: mini of 8 1 SCFM open flow, single stage, oil free, 2.5 HP, 60HZ, 2			mun 30V,		
			3 Phase, 60 Hz	TEFC motor				
			Duplex Control Panel: Vacuum: 2 HP: 230Volts/3Ph/60Hz including: for medical vacuum application, compliance to NFPA 99, lead /lag pressure switches, automatic alternation, minimum 4.3' touch screen including system status, service alert and alarm history					
		No in	The system inc	ludes a duplex UL la	beled control panel in a NI	EMA 12		
1				1 1 - d - standard	components for each blowe	er; control		
			magnetic starter		ry and secondary coils, "Le protection and reset switch		1-	
			Charle valve B	ronze Ball Valve, Fle	ex connector, Vibration Iso ef Valve with Screen	lation Pads,		
	e a w	223	a U.L. listed el	ectrical control cabit	sembly featuring single-state and the necessary accessments	50110		
			Single Point Connection Systems (SPC), system is a complete scavenging system package, pre-wired, pre piped and assembled on one common base with single point					
			package, pre-w	rired, pre piped and a PC) per NFPA 99 Fi	g. A-5.1.3.5.6.	base with shight point		
			the main contr	ol nanel where worl	ke, vacuum exhaust and po ks to be performed by certi	ited personner only.		
All interconnecting piping and w				ecting piping and wir	ing is completed and opera action boxes are provided t	tionally tested prior to s for all control and power		
	A.		Medical-grade maintenance fr	vacuum system, con ree operation	tinuous duty oil-less regen	erative type providing v	irthally	
de una contrata	ett Nik jake.	Salara S.	Commence of the same of the	Dept. To some other white a	with the property of the property descriptions.	and the same of th	The second secon	
Fundi	ng Code					TOTAL AMOUNT P		
FUND	C ANAIL	A DI E		Attachment		CERTIFIC		
PR No:GSD-EG				PR No:GSD-E	2011-2024-00	This is to certify that I received today the Copy of this Purchase Order, and held the		
						Company bound by the terms and stipulatio the contract and other laws applicable		
LI	LEAM. VIDERIDODOS, DETA				n No: R2024-12-687			
Chief Accountant NOA No: NOA					-4044-103			
APPR	OVED:			PhilGEPS Ref	No:			
SONIA B. GONZALEZ,M.D,MScHSM,MPM AMRP No.						Signature over	printed name	
Executive Director						Date:		

Distribution:

Original -

Attachment to payment

## Republic of the Philippines PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Date of P.O: <u>December 11.2024</u>

Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332

PR NO: GSD-EQUIP-2024-008 Dated: August 16,2024

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com

PURCHASE ORDER: 77631

MODE OF PROCUREMENT: \_

TO: Supp Address:		aler Conti	120 Tolentino S	AIRE INDUSTRIA! t.,Brgy. Del Monte	e,Quezon City Tel. No. (	(02) 8374-8022	
		(D: :::	on/Section/Unit wh		Ta 1: 7 Mar	king Days Other Te	erms: SURETY BOND
e to be	ent/Offic	Materia	ls Management	Division	Performance Security	Posted: (ALPHI)	rity Bond
ocation		Ground	Floor, PCMC Bld	g	No: 6(13) - HO - 24 - 000		nt P: 594,000.00
	nstruction	on		ARTICLES		UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
tem No	QTY	UNIT				00 and	
			each dry pump is d	driven by a 230 volts,	in accordance with NFPA 9 , 3 phase, 60 Hz, TEFC mo	301.	
			exhaust lines and a	a vacuum inlet niter			
			is not above 21 in	1 Hg and to proted	witch to ensure the vacuum the system from overlica	iting	
					3-Pin Power Plug/ Cable, s		
			With battery back- no separate volt co	up system for detect inversion	tion and life saving equipm	ent and	
			230V,3 Phase, 60	Hz 🗸			
				heavy-duty durable	e type 🗸		
				ntainable and service			
			II. SCOPE OF W	ORK			
			(devices) needed,	installation works alithin the area	nd other necessary electric Il the way to the nearest ta	pping point of	
			Perform all necess for the installation	sary works (gas pipi n, clearing, hauling o	ng, ducting, termination ar of debris if any and others	id etd.) needed	
					missioning of new gas scav		
			BRAND MAKE / Transient Vol: BRAND	oltage Regulator (AV : Akari - MODEL: SVC-150	oor (TVSS) and Circuit Bre	eaker	
			Quarterly Pre	rs Warranty on parts	e during warranty period		
Eurodi:	ng Code					TOTAL AMOUNT	P
runali	ng Code					CEDTIC	CATION
FUNDS AVAILABLE:			S DRA CPA		QUIP-2024-08 anvass/Blds:2024-074 n No: R2024-12-687	CERTIFICATION  This is to certify that I received today the Original copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of the contract and other laws applicable	
LEA M.VILLALOBOS, DBA,CPA Chief Accountant				NOA No: NOA-2024-165 NTP No:			
	APPROVED:			PhilGEPS Ref No:		r printed name	
SONIA B. GONZALEZ,M.D,MScHSM,MPM				AMRP No.			
	Exe	ecutive (		- hand with a resum on	<u> </u>		
Distrib	ution:		inal - Att	achment to paymen curement/Materials	Management Division		

# Republic of the Philippines

### PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City Date of P.O: <u>December 11.2024</u>
Tel. No.: 8588-9900 Loc. 1329, 1330, 1331, 1332 PR NO:GSD-EQUIP-2024-008 Dated: August 16,2024

Fax No.: 85889997 • E-mail: pcmcproc@gmail.com MODE OF PROCUREMENT: Public Bidding

PURCHASE ORDER: 77631

		aler Cont	ractor: REC	BENAIRE INDUSTRIA	L SUPPLIES	
Address to 40	-		120 Tolentin	no St.,Brgy. Del Mont	e,Quezon City Tel. N	lo. (02) 8374-8022
Departn	nent/Offi	ce/Divisio	n/Section/Unit	t where delivery	Delivery period: 7 \	
Is to be made: Materials Management Division: Ground Floor, PCMC Bidg						ity Posted: (ALPHA INSURANCE I SWETT COM
Location	n: Instructi		Floor, PCMC	Bidg	No: 6(13) Ho - 24 - 00	nk Guarantee Security Bond
Item No	QTY	UNIT		ARTICLE		UNIT COST TOTAL COST
	711	101411	737:41. 11			
		}	1	rized certificate from D	istributor - Regenaire li	ndustrial Supplies
			Certifies tha		on one neediles essellable	
				essories and consumable service center/s for a n		at authorized after the warranty period
			b. Has availa	able competent in-house	technical specialist in	handling and providing
			technical	support as well as maint	enance of the equipmen	nt being offered.
			the equipm	uct training for proper of nent upon delivery	peration and maintenan	nce to end-users of
					unit while the delivere	d unit is being repaired
			With duly notar Certifies that	ized certificate from Pri	ncipal Manufacturer - l	EMSE Corporation
			correspond	ling contract for the pro-	ject shall be honored, in	s per IRR of RA 9184 and the ncluding in the event that a change
			of distribut maintenan	tor will occur during the	duration of the contrac	et up to the warranty and preventive
			b.Expected u	seful life of the medical		edical air system under normal use
						he latest NFPA 99 codes, regular
			c. Guarantees	the availability of all sp	pare parts, accessories a	our system's safety and reliability.
			product of	fered for the period of fir	ve (5) years from testin	g, commissioning, acceptance
			and deliver			
			d. Guarantees	the competence of Reg apport as well as mainter	enaire Industrial Suppli	ies in handling and providing
			e. Consumer g	guidelines regarding dis	posal of the equipment:	To properly dispose the
			equipment,	the medical staff decont	aminates it, separates b	iohazardous parts for disposal
			through a lie	censed medical waste se	rvice, recycles electron	nics through an e-waste facility,
				ocumentation to ensure	regulatory computance.	
			V. DELIVERY			
			Ninety (90)	Calendar Days upon rec	eipt of Purchase Order	Notice to Proceed -
				For	the use of:	
					rvices Division	
nalty Clause in	or Delayed or I	neatic factory De	iveries.			
One-tenth (11)	10) of one perci	nt (1%) of the c	st of unperformed portion	n for everyday of delay. Once the cumul nate the contract, without prejudice to o	ative amount of liquidated damages rether courses of action and remedies av	aches 10%
· Excess in	oumstances price, if f	nother tro	n third parties, th	rough alternative mode of pr	rocurement; and	
In case of bidd	ing, forfeiture	of performance	ecurity equal to 5% of the	undelivered item/s.		
unding	Code	1-06	-07-110	(PBBM FUM)	melino	TOTAL AMOUNT P 1,980,000.00
UNDS A	VAILAB	LE: #1	180 000 00	Attachment		CERTIFICATION
	-1-1	1 1	.1	PR No:GSD-EQU	IP-2024-08	This is to certify that I received today the Original
	1210. h	Jn .	مدلها	******	/ass/Blds: 2024-074	copy of this Purchase Order, and held the Company bound by the terms and stipulation of
LEAN	1.VILLAI	LOBOS, DI	BA,CPA	V-1-1-1	o: R2024-12-687	the contract and other laws applicable
	Chief	Account	ant	NOA No: NOA-20		
PPROV!				NTP No: 2024 -		
	SA /h	mli		PhilGEPS Ref No	5.00	
SONIA B	. GONZA	LEZ M.D.	MScHSM, MPM	AMRP No.		Signature over printed name
ika da s		tive Dire		1 1		Date:
istributio	NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE OWNER, WHEN THE OWNER,	Original	THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER, THE OWNER	achment to payment	To Many to the paper of	and the same of
		Duplicat		curement/Materials Mar	nagement Division	

24 - 4/69 CF



## Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH PHILIPPINE CHILDREN'S MEDICAL CENTER

Quezon Avenue, Quezon City 1100 website: www.pcmc.gov.ph email: officeofthedirector@pcmc.gov.ph Trunk Line: 8588-9900 to 20 Direct Line: 8924-6601

## **NOTICE TO PROCEED** NTP-PROC-2024-304

December 11,2024

### REGENAIRE INDUSTRIAL SUPPLIES

120 Tolentino St.. Brgy. Del Monte, Quezon City Tel. No. (02) 8374-8022

Sir/Madam:

This is to inform you that Purchase Order No. 77631 as a result of Public Bidding for the Procurement of Supply, Delivery, Installation, Testing & Commissioning of Duplex Anaesthetic Gas Scavenging System has been approved.

You may now proceed with the delivery of items listed in the attached Purchase Order within Ninety (90) calendar days upon receipt of the approved Purchase Order/ Notice to Proceed.

SONIA B. GONZALEZ, MD, MSCHSM, MPM **Executive Director** 

CONFORME:

Received Original

Signature Over Printed Name Authorized Representative

Date:

